508655822 07/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI368452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kris Manett	01/08/2020
Linda Yeats	01/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Expro North Sea Limited
Street Address:	Lion House, Dyce Avenue
City:	Dyce, Aberdeenshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AB21 0LQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17780874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606069818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8604704700

Email: uspto@getzbalich.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Getz Address Line 1: Getz Balich LLC

Address Line 2: 10 Waterside Drive, Suite 205

Address Line 4: Farmington, CONNECTICUT 06032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXNS-1058SS-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIM FIORENTINO
SIGNATURE:	KIM FIORENTINO
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXNS_1058SS Manett_Yeats Assignment#page1.tiff source=EXNS 1058SS Manett Yeats Assignment#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068012 FRAME: 0448 508655822





CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the date noted below.

BETWEEN, Kris Manett a citizen of the United Kingdom, of 3 Craigellie Circle, Fraserburgh, Aberdeenshire AB43 9WH, United Kingdom and Linda Yeats a citizen of the United Kingdom, of 7 Eskywell Drive, Portlethen, Aberdeenshire AB12 4PAUnited Kingdom (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignors) of the one part;

AND; Expro North Sea Limited, having a place of business at Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce, Aberdeenshire, AB21 OLQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) of the other part;

WHEREAS: The Assignor is joint inventor of an invention (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for a United Kingdom patent was filed on 27 November 2019 was given Patent Application No. 1917311.1 and was entitled A VALVE ASSEMBLY

(hereinafter referred to as the Current Application);

AND WHEREAS; The Assignor was employed by the Assignee at the time of making the Invention and the Assignor hereby confirms that the Invention was made in the course of the normal duties of the Assignor relating to that employment;

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

For the avoidance of doubt, in consideration of the sum of Ten British Pounds (£10.00), and other good and sufficient consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the Current Application, and the right to apply for a patent in any country, including the United States of America, in respect to the Invention, and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising from the Invention and any patent application in respect of the Invention, and including the right to claim priority from any such patent application, and the current Application, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

1 | Page

EXNS-1058SSUK





AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives an assigns, that the Assignor has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor, heirs successors, legal

representatives and assigns, that the Assignor's, heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will sign any and all papers including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform all acts which the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary to secure and enforce the rights herein assigned; IN WITHNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date noted below.

illen	08/01/20	Spul
Signature	Date	Witness Signature
Kris Manett		DARIUS SPLWAR
anda Yeats	8 Jan 20	Name (Capitals)
Signature		Winness Signature
Linda Yeats		Name (Capitals)
For and on behalf of Expro Nor	th Sea Limited:	
Daniel min	9/1/20	Ah Th
Signature	Date	Witness Signature
DANIEL MORE		
CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER		
		ALAN THOMSON
		Name (Capitals)

2 | Page

EXNS-1058SSUK

RECORDED: 07/17/2024